of the purpose and consequences of their actions and of 
the actions of the Enterprise.

128. Based on information from Plaintiffs, judg­
ment should be entered in favor of Redwood to 
have and recover judgment from the Westbourne De­
fendants, jointly and severally, in the amount of 
$13,731,343.11 (thirteen million seven-hundred thirty- 
one thousand three-hundred forty-three dollars and 
eleven cents), which constitutes the principal and

interest owed through May 31,2017 under the Florida 
Judgment minus credit for amounts collected.

129. Based on information from Plaintiffs, judg­
ment should be entered in favor of Elevenhome to have 
and recover judgment from the Westbourne Defend­
ants, jointly and severally, in the amount of 
$8,586,945.82 (eight million five-hundred eighty-six 
thousand nine hundred forty-five dollars and eighty- 
two cents), which constitutes the principal and interest 
owed through May 31, 2017 under the Florida Judg­
ment minus credit for amounts collected.

130. All judgment amounts shall continue to ac­
crue interest at the applicable legal rate provided un­

[...]

May 31, 2017, under the Florida Judgment minus 
credit for amounts collected, for which sum let execu­
tion issue;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND 
DECREED that Plaintiff Elevenhome have and re­
cover judgment from the Westbourne Defendants, 
jointly and severally, in the amount of $8,586,945.82 
(eight million five-hundred eighty-six thousand nine 
hundred forty-five dollars and eighty-two cents), which 
constitutes the principal and interest owed through 
May 31, 2017 under the Florida Judgment minus 
credit for amounts collected, for which sum let execu­
tion issue;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND 
DECREED that Plaintiffs are awarded costs against